VILLAGE OF ORLAND PARK



## Legislation Text

## File #: 2020-0158, Version: 0

Title

History Museum Foundation Board of Directors - Appointment

History

President Pekau will appoint Kevin Callozzo to the History Museum Foundation Board of Directors. Kevin Callozzo was just appointed on February 3rd to the Museum Development & Advisory Board. According to the Foundation bylaws, the members of the Advisory Board are to be the Directors of the Foundation Board as well.

President Pekau will also re-appoint the current members of the Museum Advisory Board for their new terms.

Michael Duffy Karen Friker Christine Donovan Eileen Neary Robert Siegel Susan Jamrose Kevin Callozzo

Recommended Action/Motion I move to consent to the appointment by President Pekau of Kevin Callozzo to the History Museum Foundation Board of Directors.

and

I move to consent the re-appointment by President Pekau of the following members to the Museum Advisory Board: -Michael Duffy -Karen Friker -Christine Donovan -Eileen Neary -Robert Siegel -Susan Jamrose -Kevin Callozzo